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Questions: 
 

1. Is it possible to generate a report with the area of clearing and area of grubbing?  This is 
difficult to estimate without an aerial view overlay.  Or perhaps total area of disturbed 
ground from which we could subtract the current approximate developed area? 
Answer:  See Attached Image on Page 4 for approximate clearing area. 
Grubbing surface area for the FARP site is approximately 7.03 Acres in both 2D and 3D 
model.  Grubbing surface area for the entire Datum surface of the Skyline and Quarry 
Corridor combined in 2D model is 27.6 Acres and 3D model reports 29.0 Acres.  These 
area include the existing developed area. 
 

2. Will seeding be required and if so can a report representing the area per design required 
from which we could add any additional disturbance beyond the footprint? 
Answer:  The contractor is not required to seed. 
 

3. Would it be possible to get a schedule of currently planned activities that have the 
potential to impact the Skyline Phase I project?  (i.e. Army training / maintenance 
activities, closures, etc.…)  It has been our experience that in other areas of the YTA, 
certain times have been “blocked out” for training or other activities.   
Answer:  This project has been given Priority by Range Control FWA over training 
activities.  There will be no training activities that limit our access. 
 

4. What are the payment terms – Bi-weekly, monthly? 
Answer:  The Salcha-Delta SWCD typically pays only a portion of the mobilization and 
demobilization as described in Section 640-4.01.  The remaining balance is paid after 
project completion and acceptance.  However, on larger projects like Skyline Road, a 
contractor can request partial payments.   Partial payment requests can be made on a 
monthly basis for major work items that are 100% completed and accepted by the 
Engineer.  Upon written acceptance of the partial payment invoice, it may take up to 45 
days to receive payment.  The SDSWCD reserves the right to decline partial payment 
requests. 
 

5. What is the retainage to be withheld from progress payments? 
Answer:  There is no retainage. 
 

6. What are the liquidated damages? 
Answer:  Liquidated damages can be found in Section 108-1.07 
 

7. Would it be acceptable to change the compaction requirement for the aggregate base 
course from 98% to 95%? 
Answer:  Yes, that will be acceptable. Section 301-3.03 First paragraph delete the third 
sentence and insert.  Compact each layer to a density of not less than 95 percent of the 
maximum density.  This will change all borrow aggregate compaction to 95% instead of 
98%. 
 

8. Will 12” lifts be acceptable for the Aggregate base course and embankment placement? 
Answer:  6” after compaction for the Aggregate base course and 12” lifts for the 
embankment.  
 
 



9. Please confirm that item 301.0002 “Aggregate Base Course, D-1, is to be interpreted as 
surface course?    
Answer: Yes, the D-1 will be the top lift and considered surface course.  
 

10. Please confirm that water will be required to be added to base course and surface 
course prior to compaction activities.  (i.e. in-situ moisture content will not be adequate.)  
Answer:  Yes, that is correct. 

11. During the site visit last week there was mention of the Bravo Pond.  I believe it was 
stated that the pond has difficult access and that it has not been used previously as a 
construction water source.  Do you have an estimate how close a water truck can get to 
the pond, or is it off limits for consideration as a construction water source.  The map 
showing the location of the pond shows an area that appears to be some sort of a turn 
around up the hill from the pond. 
Answer:  No I do not have that information.  You are welcome to go visit the site, as 
long as, you check in with FWA Range Control(907)-353-1266. 

12. In the geotechnical report, there is information about material at “Cathers Pit”.  Is this a 
source that is to be considered as a material source for the project?  It is our 
understanding that the pit is located on Eielson, AFB.  Pleases advise. 
Answer:  Cathers Pit is on Eielson, AFB and not available for this project. This is an 
Army funded project therefore I have no ability to grant access to Air Force property or 
material.  
 
 

  



 

 


